

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, extension of time and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 119 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim directions and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chug, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nitya Rama Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. R. Basant, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters on 23rd October, 2008.

The National Human Rights Commission has filed its report
dated 25th August, 2008 with supporting material. The Registry is
directed to give copy of the Report to all the parties. The parties are at
liberty to file their response on or before 23rd October, 2008.

Meanwhile, the State Government may consider the

recommendations given by the Commission to do anything regarding
law and order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master