

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2007

NANDINI SUNDAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, extension of time, impleadment and office report )

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 119 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Sachar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Dasharatha, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhi, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sol. Genl. of India  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As regards the implementation of the N.H.R.C. Report, the State Government is directed to file a detailed report as to what steps have so far been taken regarding the registration of various criminal cases and the progress made in the various criminal cases which are already pending in various courts. The State would also respond to the suggestions made by the petitioner as to whether a Committee could be appointed to

consider the question of rehabilitation and compensation, if any, to be paid to the victims. The State shall file its response within four weeks.

List immediately after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt. Registrar