

ITEM NO.1. P.H.

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, extension of
 time, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office
 report))

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 119 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nithya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
 Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Adv.
 Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 For Union of India: Mr. Gopal subramanian, S.G.
 Mr. R. Basant, Adv.
 Mr. S.W. Terdal, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita S. Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

 Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Skinha, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

We have heard the Learned Solicitor General appearing
 on behalf of the Union of India as also learned senior counsel
 appearing on behalf of the State of Chhatisgarh. We have perused the
 affidavit filed on behalf of the State of Chhatisgarh - pursuant to
 our order dated 11.8.2010.

The affidavit filed on behalf of the State of Chhatisgarh
 does not provide full particulars with regard to the five points and
 the information furnished is wholly vague and indefinite. We,
 accordingly, direct the State of Chhatisgarh to file a proper
 comprehensive affidavit within six weeks from today in the matter as

regards those five points discussed in the affidavit.

The Learned Solicitor General states that the proper affidavit containing all points shall be filed on behalf of the Union of India within six weeks from today.

List on 21st October 2010.

(Shivraj Kaur)
P.S.to Addl.Regr.

(Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER