

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 140 OF 2012 IN W.P(C) 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Chhatisgarh Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 7th March, 2013 (non-miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master