

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 140 OF 2012 IN W.P. (C) NO.250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Ezekial Jarain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of
Chhattisgarh Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UOI Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

....2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the main writ petition as well as the contempt petition be placed for hearing on 17th April, 2013. It is stated by Mr. Atul Jha, learned counsel for the State of petitioner that although a status report is already filed in Court, another up-to-date Status Report will be filed in court before the next date. Let the copies of the status report already filed and the latest status report, which is yet to be filed, be served on the petitioner one week before the hearing.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|