

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan, adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CBI

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.08.24

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

16:16:20 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that he

will file a status report of the CBI within four weeks.

List the application on 9th October, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER