

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan, adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Dhar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CBI

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.11.30
17:13:07 IST
Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for

the CBI says that the status report was filed on 5 th

October, 2015 and unfortunately that status report was

not circulated to us. The Registry will ensure that the status report is circulated before the next date of hearing.

The CBI will file an up-to-date status report which should also be circulated.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the investigating team in the CBI ought not to be changed so that there is continuity in the investigation. Learned

Additional Solicitor General will take instructions on this and state the position in the status report.

It has been submitted by learned Additional Solicitor General that there are some issues with the police in the State of Chhattisgarh.

Learned Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh gives a categorical assurance that whatever logistic support for security is required by the CBI will definitely be provided so that there is no hurdle in the investigating process.

3

List the matter on 15th December, 2015 before this Bench after the normal work in both the Courts is over or at 2.00 p.m., whichever is earlier.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER