

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 10 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) MS. Nitya Ramakrishan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A No. 10 of 2016 next week before an appropriate
Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master