

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 02/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yogmaya Agnihotri, adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CBI has filed a status report in respect of the five cases that this petition is concerned with.

In regard to RC Nos.124 2011 S 008 and 124 2011 S 009, it is stated that the witnesses have been examined, documents collected and analyzed and the report of the I.O. is under scrutiny.

In regard to RC Nos.124 2011 S 0010 and 124 2011 S 0011, it is stated that the witnesses have been examined and documents collected. The field investigation is complete and the I.O. is likely to submit his report very soon.

In regard to RC No.124 2011 S 0012, it is stated that the witnesses have been examined, documents collected and analyzed. The I.O. has submitted his report and the same is under consideration.

It is stated that the field investigation has already completed in all the five cases and all efforts have been made to dispose of the cases early. It is prayed that three months' time be granted for completion of investigation.

Two months' time is granted for completion of investigation.

The order dated 15.12.2015, particularly the last paragraph thereof should be complied with within two weeks.

List the application on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER