

¶1

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.7 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. 10/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).250/2007  
NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH Respondent(s)  
(for directions and office report)  
Date : 30/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. J.K. Gilda, AG

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed in compliance with our order dated 2 nd August, 2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner disputes the contents of the affidavit and says that the names of the SPOs have already been given to the investigating officer. Names of the SPOs alleged to have committed offences have also been handed over to the learned Solicitor General in Court today. Learned Solicitor General is not in a position to say at the moment whether the involvement of persons whose names have been handed over to him today in Court has been investigated or not. He says that he will take instructions from the investigating officer whether involvement of these persons has been investigated and, if so, the result thereof.

With regard to the investigation, it is submitted that the report under Section 173 of the Code of Criminal Procedure is likely to be filed by the first week of October, 2016.

List the matter on 21 st October, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER