

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 10 &amp; 11/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nityarama Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Dharini Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General says that the report under Section 173 of Code of Criminal Procedure in all the five cases will be handed over to Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv. within three days.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master