

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 12-13/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Basal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 11.11.2016 by which date learned Solicitor General will inform us whether it is possible to provide security

from the Central Police Force for Mr. Manish Kunjam.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General says that the State Police is already protecting the petitioner.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master