

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10-13/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for direction and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Dharani Subramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.10 of 2016-for directions

The matter is being considered by the National Human Rights Commission.

List after three months.

I.A. No.11 of 2016

This application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 12 of 2016-for seeking urgent directions

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the relief prayed for in this application has been taken care of.

In the circumstances, nothing further survives.

I.A. No. 12 of 2016 stand disposed of.

I.A. No.13

The application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

I.A. No.16-for permission to file additional documents

This application is allowed.

[JASWINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.