

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO. 9 ,10 AND 17 (DIRECTION AND MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF
ORDER DATED 10.2.17)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 578/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2017 and IA
No.2882/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.2883/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 140/2012 In W.P.(C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Ratna A., Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Chery L D'souza, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Ms. Shuhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORMr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwansh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

(As per appearance slip)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 10.02.2017, we had passed an order to the effect that the matter mentioned in I.A. 10 is being considered by the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC).

Learned counsel appearing for NHRC would like to take instructions in the matter.

On her request, the matter is adjourned.

Learned ASG would like to file an additional affidavit in I.A. 10 as well as to the writ petition.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 22.02.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER