

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ON IA 9/2015
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 10/2016
FOR [MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 10.2.17] ON IA
17/2017

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 578/2017 (XVI-A)

(IA No.2882/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
No.2883/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 140/2012 In W.P. (C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 04-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tanwani, adv.
Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

NHRC

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the NHRC should sit down together and prepare a chart of the cases that are pending before the NHRC or which were taken up by the NHRC for consideration at some point of time or referred by this Court.

List the matter on 9th July, 2018.

T.P.(C) No. 578/2017

Our attention has been drawn by learned counsel for the parties to orders dated 13.12.2016, 16.01.2017 and 25.01.2017.

In view of the fact that these orders were by passed by one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta), list the matter before some other Bench.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER