

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A. NOS.9, 10, AND 17]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 140/2012 In W.P.(C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 03-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The petitioner will give a compilation of documents that she wishes to rely upon.

Similarly, the respondent - the State of Chhattisgarh will also give a compilation of documents that he wishes to rely upon so also NHRC.

Needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for final hearing on 11th October, 2018.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**