

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD]
(IA No. 10/2016-Application for directions)
(IA No. 144984/2018-Clarification/Direction)
(IA No. 7/2017-Modification/clarification of order dated 10.2.2017)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 140/2012 In W.P.(C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 27-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nitya Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Saaduzzaman, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J, Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushat Mehtaa, SG,
Mr. Ans Nadkarrni, ASG,
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srithi Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 144984 of 2018:

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of State of Chhatisgarh.

We would like the respondents to state on affidavit as to why they have not taken any action on the FIR registered by the Chhatisgarh police at Tongal Police Station.

The respondents also to inform the Court as what steps they propose to take in the immediate future.

The matters be released from part-heard.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR