

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 144984/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 17/2017 - MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED  
10.2.17)

WITH  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 140/2012 In W.P.(C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 16-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR  
Mr. Sparsh Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel appears for the petitioners.

This matter has been listed after a considerable gap. The learned counsel appearing for the State of Chattisgarh accordingly prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file an updated status report towards the steps that have been taken by the State, pursuant to the judgment rendered by this Court on 05.06.2011 in *Nandini Sundar v. State of Chattisgarh* reported in 2011 (7) SCC 547 and the subsequent orders passed thereafter.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned counsel appearing for the National Human Rights Commission prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response in the proceedings.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR