

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 144984/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 17/2017 - MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 10.2.17)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 140/2012 In W.P. (C) No. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Stuti Rai, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Mansi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-(ii), Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Sunita Sharma, learned counsel representing the Central Bureau of Investigation submits that requisite response would be filed within two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR