

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S).250/2007

NANDINI SUNDAR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 10/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA NO. 144984/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA NO. 17/2017 - MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 10.2.17)

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 119/2007 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 140/2012 IN W.P.(C) NO. 250/2007 (PIL-W)

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Prakhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lalgoulen Kipgen, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh-(ii), Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.05.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)